FILED
SID J. WHITE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JUL 30 1992

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

Chief Deputy Clerk

JEFFREY ATWATER,

Appellant/Cross-Appellee, :

vs. :

Case No. 76,327

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee/Cross-Appellant. :

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT/CROSS-APPELLEE

JAMES MARION MOORMAN PUBLIC DEFENDER TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

STEPHEN KROSSCHELL ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER FLORIDA BAR NUMBER 351199

Public Defender's Office Polk County Courthouse P. O. Box 9000--Drawer PD Bartow, FL 33830 (813) 534-4200

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT/CROSS-APPELLEE

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF

		PAGE NO.
ARGUMENT		1
ISSUE I		
	THE STATE'S EVIDENCE FAILED TO REBUT THE REASONABLE HYPOTHESES OF INNO-CENCE THAT (1) THE THEFT IF ANY WAS AN AFTERTHOUGHT AND (2) SMITH DID NOT HAVE MONEY IN HIS POCKET.	1
ISSUE II		
	BECAUSE ROBBERY WAS NOT PROVED, ATWATER DID NOT RECEIVE A TRIAL BY JURY ON PREMEDITATED MURDER, AND INSTRUCTING THE JURY ON FELONY MURDER WAS HARMFUL ERROR.	3
ISSUE III		
	EXCLUDING THE SOLE BLACK JUROR IN THE VENIRE WAS ERROR BECAUSE THE RECORD DID NOT SUPPORT THE CONCLUSION THAT SHE DID NOT WANT TO SERVE ON THE JURY, AND OTHER JURORS WITH RESPONSES SIMILAR TO HERS WERE ALLOWED TO SERVE.	6
ISSUE IV		
	FUNDAMENTAL ERROR OCCURRED WHEN THE TRIAL JUDGE TOLD THE JURY THAT HE COULD NOT ANSWER ANY JURY QUESTIONS ABOUT THE LAW OR PROVIDE ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS.	7
ISSUE V		
	THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY ALLOWING EVIDENCE OF THE DEFENDANT'S LACK OF REMORSE AND BY REFERRING TO IT REPEATEDLY IN THE SENTENCING ORDER.	8

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF (continued)

ISSUE VI

THE COURT IMPROPERLY LIMITED THE DEFENSE PRESENTATION OF EVIDENCE IN THE PENALTY PHASE BY NOT ALLOWING DEFENSE COUNSEL TO QUESTION THE WITNESS ABOUT HIS DEPOSITION STATEMENT THAT PRESSURE WAS BUILDING UP.

•

ISSUE VII

THE COURT ERRED BY FAILING TO GIVE A DEFENSE INSTRUCTION WHICH WOULD HAVE CLARIFIED FOR THE JURY THE NATURE OF THE HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS, OR CRUEL AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE.

10

ISSUE X

THE KILLING WAS DONE IN ANGER AND PASSION IN RESPONSE TO SMITH'S TREATMENT OF ATWATER'S AUNT AND THEREFORE WAS DONE WITH A PRETENSE OF JUSTIFICATION AND WAS NOT COLD AND CALCULATED.

11

CROSS-APPEAL

WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN AMENDING THE STANDARD JURY INSTRUCTION BY DELETING THAT PORTION OF THE INSTRUCTION CONCERNING THE WEIGHING OF AGGRAVATING AND MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES.

13

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE NO.
Andres v. United States, 333 U.S. 740, 752 (1948)	5
Batson v. Kentucky, 476 U.S. 79 (1985)	7
Bertolotti v. Dugger, 514 So. 2d 1095 (Fla. 1987)	3
<pre>Cherry v. State, 572 So. 2d 521 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990)</pre>	7
Colbert v. State, 569 So. 2d 433 (Fla. 1990)	7
<u>Dixon v. State</u> , 283 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1973)	10, 11
Espinosa v. Florida, 6 F.L.W. Fed. S662 (U.S. June 29, 1992)	10
Eutzy v. State, 458 So. 2d 755 (Fla. 1984)	2
Floyd v. State, 569 So. 2d 1225 (Fla. 1990)	6
Fowler v. State, 492 So. 2d 1344 (Fla. 1st DCA 1986)	4
<u>Gadson v. State</u> , 561 So. 2d 1316 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990)	6
Godfrey v. Georgia, 446 U.S. 420 (1980)	15
Griffin v. United States, 116 L. Ed. 2d 371 (1991)	3-5
<pre>Harris v. State, 589 So. 2d 1006 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991)</pre>	2
<u>Jackson v. State</u> , 575 So.2d 181 (Fla. 1991)	1
Mills v. Maryland, 486 U.S. 367 (1988)	5

TABLE OF CITATIONS (continued)

Mills v. State, 17 F.L.W. D798 (Fla. 4th DCA Mar. 25, 1992)	7, 8
Rager v. State, 587 So. 2d 1366 (Fla. 2d DCA 1991)	1
Roundtree v. State, 546 So. 2d 1042 (Fla. 1989)	6
S.W. v. State, 513 So.2d 1088 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987)	3
Sochor v. Florida, 119 L. Ed. 2d 326 (1992)	10
<u>State v. Baker</u> , 540 So. 2d 847 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989)	2
<u>State v. Law</u> , 559 So. 2d 187 (Fla. 1989)	1
<u>State v. Neil</u> , 457 So.2d 481 (Fla. 1984)	7
<u>State v. Slappy</u> , 522 So. 2d 18 (Fla. 1988)	6
<pre>State v. Whitfield, 487 So. 2d 1045 (Fla. 1986)</pre>	8
United States v. Townsend, 924 F.2d 1385 (7th Cir. 1991)	4
<u>Valdez v. State</u> , 504 So. 2d 9 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986)	2
